

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 1868 of 2026**

=====
MAHESHBHAI RAMJIBHAI CHAUHAN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

=====
Appearance:
MR RATHIN P RAVAL(5013) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR TIRTHRAJ PANDYA, LD. ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 22/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Heard learned advocate Mr.Rathin Raval appearing for the applicant and learned Additional Public Prosecutor Mr.Tirthraj Pandya appearing for the respondent No.1-State.
2. The Investigating Officer, namely, N.H.Kureshi, Police Inspector, Bharatnagar Police Station, Bhavnagar, is present before this Court with all the original papers.
3. List this matter for further hearing on 29.04.2026.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

DIPTI PATEL