

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 1868 of 2026**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 1868 of 2026**

=====
MAHESHBHAI RAMJIBHAI CHAUHAN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

=====
Appearance:
MR RATHIN P RAVAL(5013) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 05/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

It emerges from the record that this matter was heard by the Coordinate Bench on 30.03.2026, 10.04.2026, 21.04.2026, 22.04.2026, and 29.04.2026 and in that background and considering the notification dated 17.04.2026, the matter shall be listed before the same Bench.

Vikramsinh Amarsinh

(M. K. THAKKER,J)