

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 1868 of 2026**

=====
MAHESHBHAI RAMJIBHAI CHAUHAN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

Appearance:

MR RATHIN P RAVAL(5013) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR TIRTHRAJ PANDYA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 08/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Heard learned advocate Mr. Rathin Raval appearing for the applicant and learned APP Mr. Tirthraj Pandya appearing for the respondent – State.

2. Stand over to **19.05.2026 for orders.**

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

DEEPAK GEHLOT